SP United China

Add: No.3 LANE 19 QIAN RD KENGKOU VILLAGE TINGSHAN DIST HOUJIE TOWN,

GUANGDONE PROVINCE, China

Tel: 0769-81299945

Email: jason@sp-united.com

Attestation Letter

Date: 2023-03-30

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements CFR 47 §2.911(d)(5)(i)(ii) Filing

FCC ID:2ASMH-PCB019

SP United China ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought **is not** "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

SP United China ("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Signature Jose Wary

Contact Person: Jason Chiang

Title: Manager

Company Name& Address:

SP United China

No.3 LANE 19 QIAN RD KENGKOU VILLAGE TINGSHAN DIST HOUJIE TOWN,

GUANGDONE PROVINCE, China